

Qualification/Tax Lien Sec. Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

.

Qualification/Tax Lien Sec. Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 23, 1995

۰.

JOHN F. SCOLLAN P.O. BOX 78 MAHOPAC, NY 10541

SUBJECT: EAST COAST COATERS, INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W95000004133

We have received your document for EAST COAST COATERS, INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the corporate address on line 7.

A certificate of existence, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6097.

Michael Mays Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 895A00008265

8

n 2

 $r_{\rm O}$ 

(4)

CR2E042

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

EAST COAST COATERS, INCORPORATED     (Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION     abbreviations of like Import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a     or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)     NEW YORK	· ``	,
2. <u>NEW YORK</u> (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) 3. <u>06-1372893</u> (FEI number, if applicable)	. <u></u>	
4. 12-21-92     5. PERPETUAL       (Data of Incorporation)     6. (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or 1)	perpetual	7
6. None to date. Upon certification.	r a	
<ol> <li>None to date. Upon certification.</li> <li>(Data first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 007.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)</li> </ol>	ເວ ເວ	•
7. <u>ECCI - P. O. Box 78, Mahopac, NY 10541</u>		•
ECCI - Sarasota Executive Suites, 677 N. Washington Blvd.,	, Saras	sota, FL
(Current mailing address)		34236
8. Special coating infrastruction of water and sewer systems.		
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of	Florida}	
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:		
Name: EMMETT SCOLLAN SARASOTA EXECUTIVE SUITES BOX 71		

677 N. WASHINGTON BLVD. Office Address:

SARASOTA

\_\_\_\_. Florida , <u>\_34236</u> (Zip Code)

## 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

н

Α. DIRECTORS

ł

Β.

14.

Chairman: _			<u> </u>
- Vic. Chairm			
Address:			
	·-· -· ··		
Director:			
			-
OFFICERS			-
Prosident:	<u>JOHN F. SCOLLAN</u>	۱	<u> </u>

PH 2: 32

di di

(.

Address:	P.O. BOX 60
	MAHOPAC, NY 10541
Vice Presid	ent: <u>TED KUGLER</u>
	12_CORNELIUS LANE
-	BALDWIN PLACE, NY 10505
Secretary:	JOSEPH SCOLLAN
	8 SHORE LANE
	MAHOPAC, NY 10541
Treasurer:	
Address:	

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

13.

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

Totta (. Scallan) PRESIDENT (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

## State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation of EAST COAST COATERS, INC. was filed on 12/21/1992, with perpetual duration, and that I have made a diligent examination of the index of corporation papers filed in this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, I find no such certificate, order or record, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation.

I further certify, that no other certificates have been filed by such corporation.

\*\*\*

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 27th day of Jebruary one thousand nine hundred and ninety-five.

alexander F. Freacholl

Secretary of State

199502280287

. . . .



, ·